HOME LOANS

Opp. Parel ST Depot, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025, CS : 8291889898

#### Website: www.motilaloswalhf.com, Email: hfquery@motilaloswal.com DEMAND NOTICE

UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 ("the Act") AND THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002 ("the Rules")

The undersigned being the authorized officer of Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited (MOHFL) under the Act and in

exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of the Act read with the Rule 3, issued Demand Notice(s) under Section 13(2) of the Act, calling upon the following borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the respective notice(s) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The undersigned reasonably believes that he the property of the said notice is the section of spitial by the demand restriction.

Sr. No.	Loan Agreement No./Name of the Borrower(s)/Co-Borrower(s)/Co- Applicant Name/Guarantor Name	Date of Demand Notice and Outstanding	Plot No. 27 Ram Nagar Sr.no.116/2 Nr.laxminarayan Nagar Mehkar-1 Buldhana Maharashtra 443301			
2	LXBUL00316-170037018 / Rajesh Ramrao Sanap / Archana Rajesh Sanap	08-05-2024/Rs.1585944/- (Rupees Fifteen Lac Eighty Five Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Four Only)				
	LXMOAKOL5221-220567082/ LXMOAKOL5222-230660684 / Nitin Dayaram Khade / Gokul Dayaram Khade/Priya Gokul Khade/Pramodini Dayaram Khade	08-05-2024/Rs.3172119/- (Rupees Thirty One Lac Seventy Two Thousand One Hundred Nineteen Only)	Plot No.86(Southern Part) Survey No.376/1 Sneh Nagar Kasabe- Shegaon Part-2 Tehsil-Shegaor District-Buldhana Shegaon Akola Maharashtra 444203			

MOHFL is a secured creditor and the loan facility availed by the Borrower(s) is a secured debt against the immovable property/properties being the secured asset(s) mortgaged by the borrower(s). In the event borrower(s) are failed to discharge their liabilities in full within the stipulated time, MOHFL shall be entitled to exercise all the rights under Section 13(4) of the Act to take possession of the secured asset(s) including but not limited to transfer the same by way of sale or by invoking any other remedy available under the Act and the Rules thereunder and realize payment. MOHFL is also empowered to ATTACH AND/OR SEAL the secured asset(s) before enforcing the right to sale or transfer. Subsequent to the Sale of the secured asset(s), MOHFL also has a right to initiate separate legal proceedings to recover the balance dues, in case the value of the mortgaged properties is insufficient to cover the dues payable to the MOHFL. This remedy is in addition and independent of all the other remedies available to MOHFL under any other law. The attention of the borrower(s) is invited to Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets and further to Section 13(13) of the Act, whereby the borrower(s) are restrained/prohibited from disposing of or dealing with the secured asset(s) or transferring by way of sale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of business) any of the secured asset(s), without prior written consent of MOHFL and non-compliance with the above is an offence punishable under Section 29 of the said Act. The copy of the demand notice is available with the undersigned and the borrower(s) may, if they so desire, can collect the same from the undersigned on any working day during normal office hours. MOHFL is a secured creditor and the loan facility availed by the Borrower(s) is a secured debt against the immovable

working day during normal office hours Place: Maharashtra

Date : 25.05.2024

the dates mentioned against each account.

Name of Account/

Borrower & Address

M/s Khan Brothers

Ginning and Pressing

Plot No. 17,18 and

19, Khel Kokat,

Akot Road,

Anjangaon Surji,

444705

Distt. Amravati

of the STATE BANK OF INDIA for an amount and interest thereon.

of Guarantor

1) Mr. Rivaz Ahmad

Khan Yunus Khan

2) Mr. Ejaz Khan

Yunus Khan

Yunus Khan

4) Smt. Shafikabee

Yunus Khan and

5) Mrs. Shagufta Kha

**Anis Khan** 

All R/o At Kazipura,

Anjangaon Surji, Dist

Amravati - 444705

3) Mr. Anis Khan

Authorized Officer, (Motilal Oswal Home Finance Limited)

STATE BANK OF INDIA

STRESSED ASSETS RECOVERY BRANCH, NAGPUR 5, Sai Complex, 3 Floor, Above IFB, Bharat Nagar, Amravati Road, Nagpur- 440033

Publication of Notice regarding possession of property u/s 13(4) of SARFAESI Act 2002

Notice is hereby given under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, a demand notice was issued on the dates mentioned

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of power conferred on him/her under section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Act on

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge

**Description of the Property** 

Mortgage

No.17, 18 and 19, Mouza Khel Kokat, Akot Road, Tah - Anjangao

i. Survey No. 45/2, Plot No.17, having area 301 Sq. Mtrs. Old

Malmatta No.1489, New Malmatta No. 07001541 in Ward No. 7

Mouza Khel Kokat, Akot Road, Tah - Anjangaon Surji, Dist.

Boundaries: East: Layout Plot No.18, West: Layout Plot No. 16,

ii. Survey No. 45/2, Plot No.18, having area 301 Sq. Mtrs. Old

Malmatta No.1274, New Malmatta No. 07001324 in Ward No. 7

Mouza Khel Kokat, Akot Road, Tah - Anjangaon Surji, Dist

Amravati. Property is in the name of Smt. Shafikabee Yunus Khan

North: Open Space, South: Lakhad to Anjangaon Road

North: Open Space, South: Lakhad to Anjangaon Road

Mtrs. Layout Road, South: Part of Plot No. 8 & 9

is in the name of Mr. Riyaz Ahmad Khan Yunus Khan.

Plot No.6. 7 & 8

Khan Yunus Khan

Khan Yunus Khan

Boundaries: East: Layout Plot No.19, West: Layout Plot No. 17,

iii. Survey No. 45/2, Plot No.19, having area 301 Sq. Mtrs. Old

Malmatta No.1274, New Malmatta No. 07001323 in Ward No. 7,

Mouza Khel Kokat, Akot Road, Tah - Anjangaon Surii, Dist

Amravati. Property is in the name of Smt. Shafikabee Yunus Khan

Boundaries: East: Nagar Parishad Land, West: Layout Plot No. 18,

2. N. A. Plot situated at Survey No. 45/2, Plot No.1, having area

589.50 Sq. Mtrs. Old Malmatta No.1274, New Malmatta No

07001321 in Ward No. 7, Mouza Khel Kokat, Akot Road, Tah

Anjangaon Surji, Dist. Amravati. Property is in the name of Mrs

Boundaries: East: Govt. Road, West: Layout Plot No. 2, North: 12

3. N. A. Plot situated at Survey No. 45/2, Plot No. 2, having area

479.69 Sq. Mtrs. Old Malmatta No.1566, New Malmatta No

07001618 and construction over there in Ward No. 7, Mouza Khel

Kokat, Akot Road, Tah - Anjangaon Surji, Dist. Amravati. Property

Boundaries: East: Layout Plot No.1, West: Plot of Mohd. Shafi

Sheikh Birham, North: 12 Mtrs. wide Layout Road, South: Layout

4. N. A. Plot situated at Survey No. 45/2, Plot No. 8, having area

220.00 Sq. Mtrs. Old Malmatta No.1566, New Malmatta No.

07001492 in Ward No. 7, Mouza Khel Kokat, Akot Road, Tah -

Anjangaon Surji, Dist. Amravati. Property is in the name of Mr. Anis

Boundaries: East: Layout Plot No.9, West: Layout Plot No.7, North:

5. N. A. Plot situated at Survey No. 45/2, Plot No. 9, having area

225.50 Sq. Mtrs. Old Malmatta No.1439, New Malmatta No.

07001491 in Ward No. 7, Mouza Khel Kokat, Akot Road, Tah -

Anjangaon Surji, Dist. Amravati. Property is in the name of Mr. Ejaz

Boundaries: East: Govt. Road, West: Layout Plot No.8, North:

Part of Layout Plot No. 1, South: 6 Mtrs. wide Layout Road

Part of Layout Plot No. 1 & 2, South: 6 Mtrs. wide Layout Road

Amravati. Property is in the name of Mr. Riyaz Ahmad Khan.

North: Wall of Open Space, South: Lakhad to Anjangaon Road

1. Factory Land and Building situated at Survey No. 45/2, Plot 14.03.2024 21.05.2024

The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of Sub-section(8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Surii, Dist. Amravati having total area 903 Sq. Mtrs

against each account and stated hereinafter calling upon them to repay the amount within 60 days from the date of receipt of said notice

Plot wise details are as under:

PICICI Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower, Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059, India Branch Office: 1st floor, Office no. 101, Shreelaxmi Chambers, Behind CDCC Bank, Chandrapur- 442401 [See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Symbolic Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder

Sr. No.		Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	Date & Time of Auction (G)	
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)		
1,	Tejram Shahu (Borrower) Poornima Rambhau Dandekar (Co-Borrower) Loan Account No. NHCPR00000832974 & NHCPR00000832976	Plot Bearing Survey No.102/4, Plot No.49, Mouze Chichordi, Tal. Bhadrawati Dist. Chandrapur.	Rs. 20,75,772/- May 16, 2024	Rs. 28,77,948/- Rs. 2,87,800/-		June 28, 2024 02:00 PM 03:00 PM	

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://BestAuctionDeal.com) of our auction agency GlobeTech. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till June 27, 2024 before 5:00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Office No. 101, Shreelaxmi Chambers, Behind CDCC Bank, Chandrapur-442401 on or before June 27, 2024 before 04:00 PM The Prospective Bidder(s) must also submit signed copy of Registration Form & Bid Terms and Conditions form at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st floor, Office No. 101, Shreelaxmi Chambers, Behind CDCC Bank, Chandrapur-442401 on or before June 27, 2024 before 05:00 PM Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd. - Auction" payable at Chandrapur. For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of

tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 9920807300 or our Sales & Marketing Partner NexXen Solutions Private Limited.

The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Authorized Officer ICICI Home Finance Company Limited

# Govt not taking serious note of drought: Pawar

**EXPRESS NEWS SERVICE** MUMBAI, MAY 24

NCP(SP) president Sharad Pawar said on Friday that even though the Lok Sabha elections are over in Maharashtra, the state government is not serious about the drought situation in the state.

According to Pawar, there are 19 out of 36 districts in Maharashtra reeling under drought. Of these, 40 talukas are worse affected by drought. "The water supply in drought-

hit districts is not adequate. The maximum water crisis is in Marathwada and parts of Pune division," said Pawar. "In Marathwada, there are 40 important irrigation projects. Yet, the dams are only 16 per cent full," he said. The situation is same in Pune division. The biggest dam, Jayakwadi in Aurangabad in Marathwada region, has is only 5.5 per cent full of the total capacity. While water level in dams under Pune division has come down



WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM

NCP(SP) chief Sharad Pawar in Mumbai. Ganesh Shirsekar

to 35 per cent, it is 22 per cent in Nashik division.

"With delayed monsoon, water crisis is likely to continue till July. Even if it rains, it will take some time for dams to fill up," said Pawar. Currently, Sambhajinagar is meeting water crisis by deploying 1,867 tankers. In Pune, 755 tankers have been pressed into service to mitigate the water cri sis in the rural belt. Compared to the total 10,572 tankers currently deployed across Maharashtra only 1,108 tankers were pressed into service last year.

## Man held for sexually assaulting 5-year-old boy: Police

**EXPRESS NEWS** SERVICE MUMBAI, MAY 24

THE MUMBAI Police arrested a 20-year-old electrician for allegedly sexuassaulting five-year-old boy in the central suburbs of Mumbai.

Police said that fearing social stigma, parents did not report the matter initially. A case was lodged after a distant relative of the boy learnt about the incident, who then dialed and informed the Mumbai police control room.

According to police, the incident took place on May 4. The accused stayed on the third floor of a residential building while the boy and his family members stayed on the second

floor. Police said late on May 4, there was a power cut late at night when the fiveyear-old boy accidentally went to the third floor.

The accused noticed that he was alone and it was all dark around, so he took him inside his room and sexually assaulted him," said a police office investigating the case. The accused subsequently threatened him of dire consequences and let him to go. The boy then went home and informed his parents about the incident, following which they even confronted the accused However, they did not pursue the matter as they feared stigma.

"Around four days later, one relative of the boy came to know about the incident. He dailed the Mumbai police control room and informed them. He gave the detailed address of the boy as well as of the accused," said an officer. The Mumbai police control room then informed the concerned police station, after which a team was sent to the spot and the victim's parents were brought to the police

"We guestioned them in detail, following which the accused's father was traced and also brought for questioning," said an officer. The father was not aware about the 20-yearold's location.

Police conducted a medical examination of the five-year-old boy and accordingly registered a case under IPC pertaining to unnatural offence and criminal intimidation and also the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act 2012.

"The accused had escaped initially. However recently, we received a tip-off that he was seen loitering around the area after which a team was sent and brought him to the police station. He was later arrested," said an officer.

Police further said they are trying to ascertain whether the accused sexually assaulted any other minor in the past.

NAGPUR

### यूनियन बैंक ( Union Bank

UNION BANK OF INDIA, UMFB SHANTI NAGAR, BATUL, PLOT NO. 15, HOUSE NO. 917, QUETA COLONY, LAKADGANJ LAYOUT, NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA EMAIL: UBIN0551724@UNIONBANKOFINDIA.BANK, Ref: Nag/CRLD/1220Date 03/05/2024

Date Of

Posession

Amount

Outstanding

Rs.1.77.65.49

8.69 (Rs. One

Crore Seventy

Seven Lakhs

Sixty Five

Thousand Fou

Hundred

Ninety Eight

and Paise

Sixty Nine

only) as on

14.03.2024

plus further

interest, cost

etc.

Authorised Officer

State Bank of India

1. Mr. Mahesh Shrichandra Gupta, Prop. Of M/S Surbhi Dhanya Bhandar

Plot. 294 Jaibhim Chowk Binaki Layout, Yadavnagar Nagpur 440017

2. Name of Guarantor Mr. Durgesh Shrichand Gupta Plot.294 Jaibhim Chowk Binaki Layout Yadavnagar Nagpur 440017

3. Name of Guarantor Mr. Rajesh Shrichand Gupta

twari station Road, Mahendra nagar, Uppalwadi, Opposite Jaiswal Restaurant, Nagpur -440026 4. Mr. Kiran Keshay Kesharwani

Flat No. 0003 F Wing, Azad Ward No. 22, Lakhadon, Seoni, Madhya Pradesh - 480886

Notice under Sec.13 (2) read with Sec.13 (3) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets

and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. The addressee No 1 herein have availed the following credit facilities from our Branch and failed to pay the dues/instalment/ interest / operate the accounts satisfactorily and hence, in terms of the RBI guidelines as to

the Income Recognition and Prudential Accounting Norms, your account/s has/have been classified as Non Performing Asset as on 30/04/2024 As on a Total sum of Rs. 2,54,42,923.17 (Two crore fifty four lakhs fourty two thousand nine hundred And twenty three Rupees and seventeen paise only) is outstanding in your account/s. The particulars of amount due to the Bank from No.1 of you in respect of the aforesaid account/s are as under:

Type of Facility	Outstanding amount as on date of NPA i.e. as on 30/04/2024	Un applied interest w.e.f 30/04/2024	Penal Interest (Simple)	Cost/ Charges incurred by Bank.	Total dues	
UGECL - UNION GUARANTEE EMERGENCY (517206990000014)	7,74,399.00	24,411.04	0.00	0.00	7,98,810.04	
CCUTR - CC-UNION TRADE (517205040000110)	2,46,44,113.13	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,46,44,113.13	
Total Dues: Rs Two crore fif And twenty three Rupees ar	Ď.	2,54,42,923.17				

To secure the repayment of the monies due or the monies that may become due to the Bank, (Mr Mahesh Shrichandra Gupta, Mr. Durgesh Shrichand Gupta, Mr. Rajesh Shrichand Gupta, Mrs. Kiran Keshav Kesharwani) had /have executed documents on 11/06/2020 (of ac no 517206990000014) & 21/06/2019 (of ac no 517205040000110) and created security interest by way of

#### Hypothecation Of Stocks:-Asset ID 400068524008

Hypothecation of grocery stock

Mortgage of immovable property described herein below 1) & 2):

Account no 517206990000014 &517205040000110

1)All that piece and parcel of NIT Lease hold land bearing Plot No. 294 admeasuring about 4844 Sq. ft. i.e. 450.00 Sq. Mt. situated in P.H.A scheme of NIT, Mouza- BINAKHI together with the construction standing thereon bearing its NMC House No. 1559-E/294, Ward No. 43 bearing city survey No. 55, situated at itwari station Road, Yadav Nagar, Bhim Chowk, Binakhi, Nagpur along with all easementary rights appurtenant and Trust, Nagpur and the Nagpur Municipal Corporation, Nagpur and the same is bounded as under : EAST: Plot no 356, WEST: Road, NORTH: Plot no 295, SOUTH: Plot no 293

2) All that piece and parcel of NIT Lease hold land bearing Plot No. 295 admeasuring about 4844 Sq. Ft. i.e 450.00 Sq. Mt. situated in P.H.A scheme of NIT, Mouza BINAKHI together with the construction standing thereon bearing its NMC House No. 1559-E/295, Ward No. 43 bearing City survey No. 55, situated at Itwar Sation Road, Yadav nagar, Bhim Chowk, Binakhi, Nagpur along with all easementary rights appurtenant and belonging thereto situated within the limits of Nagpur Improvement Trust, Nagpur and the Nagpur Municipa Corporation, Nagpur And the same is bounded as Under :-

EAST: Plot No 355, WEST: Road, NORTH: Plot no 296, SOUTH: Plot no 294

Therefore You are hereby called upon in terms of section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, to pay a Total sum of Rs. 2,54,42,923.17 (Two crore fifty four lakhs fourty two thousand nine hundred

And twenty three Rupees and seventeen paise only) only together with further interest and charges at the contractual rate as per the terms and conditions of loan documents executed by you and discharge your liabilities in full within 60 days from the date of receipt of this notice, failing which, we shall be constrained to enforce the aforesaid securities by exercising any or all of the rights given under the said Act. As per section 13 (13) of the Act, on receipt of this notice you are restrained /prevented from disposing of or

dealing with the above securities without the consent of the bank.

Your attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets. Your faithfully,

**AUTHORISED OFFICER** 

## MMP INDUSTRIES LIM

Registered Office : 211 Shrimohini, 345-Kingsway Nagpur - 440001, MH-IN CIN NO.:L32300MH1973PLC030813 | Email: companysecretary@mmpil.com | Web site : www.mmpil.com

Extract Of Financial Results For The Quarter and Year Ended 31st March ,2024

Sr.No.	Particulars	Consolidated				Standalone					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
or.ivo.		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	16016.57	14087.37	14352.28	57854.35	53829.03	16016.57	14087.37	14352.28	57854.35	53829.0
2	Net profit for the period before tax	1,271.88	1,126.15	900.43	3,997.10	2,735.41	1,022.35	919.38	822.37	3,275.45	2,453.47
3	Net profit for the period after tax	1001.09	892.97	689.21	3163.97	2132.07	751.56	686.20	611.15	2,442.32	1,850.12
4	Total conprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period(after tax) and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	1046.10	834.55	618.89	3439.55	1922.41	729.72	688.77	584.60	2427.58	1831.9
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26	2,540.26
6	Other Equity				26358.94	23173.41				22922.4	20748.8
	Earning Per Share ( of ₹10 each) (Not annualised)										
	Basic	3.94	3.52	2.71	12.46	8.39	2.95	2.70	2.41	9.61	7.2
	Diluted	3.94	3.52	2.71	12.46	8.39	2.95	2.70	2.41	9.61	7.28

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.mmpil.com). The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 24th May 2024.

Place: Nagpur Dated: 24 May 2024

Date: 21.05.2024

Place: Anjangaon Surji

FOR AND BEHLAF OF THE BOARD **ARUN BHANDARI Managing Director** DIN No. 00008901

### FormNo.URC-2

Advertisement giving notice about registration under Part I of Chapter XXI [Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the Companies (Authorised to Register) Rules, 2014]

- 1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2)of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application hasbeen made to the Registrar at ROC Mumbai that PROVINCIAL CARS LLP a limited liability partnershipmay b registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a companies limited by shares.
- 2. The principal objects of the company are as follows: To undertake buying, selling reconditioning, re-fabrication, remodelling, repairing, designing etc of old and used vehicles and to carry on the business as dealers of automobiles, automobil spares, accessories, lubricants and all other things capable of being used for or i connection with maintenance and working of vehicles - old, used or new and to act as consultants or advisors in relation to above-mentioned and allied activities.
  - . A copy of the draft Memorandum and Articles of Association of the propose company may be inspected at the office at Badrimahal, Kingsway, Railwa station Road, Nagpur-440001 . Notice is hereby given that any person objecting to this application may
- communicate their objection in writing to the Registrar of Companies, CRC, IICA Plot No. 6, 7 & 8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Dist. Gurgaon, Haryana-122050 withi twenty one days from the date of publication of this notice, with a copy to the company at its registered office. Dated this 00th day of May, 2024 Name(s)of Applican

1.Ashish Kale